+44 (0)1706 758811
Conformal
Coatings
EMC and Thermal Management
Solutions
Fothershield
UNIT 3 GORRELLS WAY, TRANSPENNINE TRADING ESTATE,
ROCHDALE, LANCS, UK.  OL11 2PX

Boiling point - ≥66°C [≥150°F]
Solids content (w/w) - 15.8%
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Size
FS-419C-55ML Bottle 55ml
FS-419C-340G Aerosol 340g
FS-419C-1L Liquid 1L
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 5
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
FS-419D – PREMIUM ACRYLIC CONFORMAL COATING
Fast drying, xylene and toluene free, FS-419D is a one part coating giving an excellent finish and is
ideal for high moisture environments and repair and rework applications.
Protecting electric circuits against thermal shocks, moisture, dust, dirt and scratches that could
damage electric components, it insulates against high voltage arching, shorts and static discharges as
well as providing high dielectric voltage allowing traces to be put closer together for miniaturisation.
 Xylene and toluene free
 UL 94V0 (E202094)
 Smooth clear coating
 Protects against static discharges, moisture, corrosion and fungus
 Fluoresces under back light (ultraviolet light)
 Easy rework and repairs, can be soldered through coating (remove with thinner/cleaner,
thinner 4 or conformal coating stripper)
Curing and Work Schedule
 Test Method Result
Dry to touch  10-15 minutes
Shelf life  3 years
Recoat time  2-3 minutes
Full cure @room temp. 24 hours
Full cure @65°C (149°F) 60 minutes
Storage temperature limits  -5°C to +40°C [+23°F to +104°F]
Service temperature  -40°C to +120°C (-40°F to +248°F)
Maximum coverage per litre  <75,500cm² [<62ft²]
Cured Properties – Physical
 Test Method Result
Colour Visual Crystal clear
Solderability - Excellent
Weather resistance - Excellent
Fungus resistance IPC-TM-650 2.6 1.1 Excellent
Flexibility IPC-TM-650 2.4 5.1 Excellent
Flammability In house 94V testing 94V-0
Cured Properties – Electrical
 Test Method Result
Dielectric withstand voltage per IPC-TM-650 ˃1,500 V
Insulation resistance after 24 hours IPC-TM-650 Test 2.6.3.4 ~ 10ᴵ²Ω
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 6
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
Uncured Properties
 Test Method Result
Odour - -
Viscosity @23°C [73°F] Brookfield SP1 100 cP [0.10 Pa.s]
Density ASTM D 1475 0.92g/mL
Flash point Closed cup -3°C [26°F]
Boiling point - ≥80°C [≥176°F]
Solids content (w/w) - 29.5%
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Size
FS-419D-1L Liquid 945ml
FS-419D-4L Liquid 3.8L
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 7
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
FS-422B – SILICONE CONFORMAL COATING

Boiling point - 55°C [131°F]
Solids content (w/w) - 27% liquid,  17% aerosol
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Size
FS-422B-55ML Liquid 55ml
FS-422B-340G Aerosol 34 g
FS-422B-1L Liquid 950ml
FS-422B-4L Liquid 4L
FS-422B-P Pen 5m
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 9
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
FS-4223 – POLYURETHANE CONFORMAL COATING
A highly chemical resistant finish that meets UL standards for indoor conformal coatings, FS-4223 is a
one part coating and is ideal for extremely corrosive environments.
Protecting against corrosive chemicals, thermal shocks, moisture, dirt and scratches, it also insulates
against high voltage arching, static discharge and shorts.

Oil ASTM D-115 Passed
Copper corrosion - None
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Size
FS-4223-55ML Liquid 55ml
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 11
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
FS-4223D – PREMIUM POLYURETHANE CONFORMAL COATING
A heat curing one part product providing excellent chemical and scratch resistance.  The coating
protects electric circuits against aggressive chemicals, thermal shocks, moisture, dust, dirt and
scratches.  It also insulates against high voltage arcing shorts, static discharges and allows traces to
be placed nearer to each other.
The coating is particularly suitable for corrosive environments such as oil, marine, mining and
smelting industries.  They can be used with transformers, generators, relays and also fire alarm
components, automotive electronics, sensors, electrical connectors and porcelain.
 UL 746E (E203094) recognised
 Resists most household chemicals, water, and solvents
 Corrosion, fungus, moisture and static discharge protection
 Fluoresces under back light (ultraviolet)
 Solderable through coating
 Isocyanate free
 Abrasion resistant
Curing and Work Schedule
 Test Method Result
Dry to touch  10 - 15 minutes
Recoat time  2 – 3 minutes
Shelf life  2 years
Full cure @ 80°C  24 hours
Service temperature  -40°C to +145°C (-40°F to +293°F)
Storage temperature limits  -5°C to 40°C [+23°F to +104°F]
Maximum coverage per litre  ≥114,000 cm² [<123 ft²]
Cured Properties – Physical
 Test Method Result
Colour Visual Clear, amber tint
Solderability - Good
Fungus resistance IPC-TM-650 2.6.1.1 Pending
Flexibility IPC-TM-650 2.4.5.1 Pending
Flammability In house 94V testing 94V-0
Chemical resistance - Excellent
Weather resistance - Excellent
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 12
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
Cured Properties – Electrical
 Test Method Result
Dielectric strength (Volts/mil) - 1,020
Dielectric withstand voltage (V) Per PIC-TB-650 ˃1,500
Insulation resistance after 24h IPC-TM-650 Test 2.6.3.4 ~ 101
Uncured Properties
 Test Method Result
Odour - Mild, pungent
Viscosity @ 25°C [77°F] Brookfield SP1 330cP [0.330Pa.s]
Density ASTM D 1475 0.97g/mL
Flash point Closed cup -3°C [26°F]
Boiling point - ≥80°C [≥176°F]
Solids content (w/w) - 44.8%
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Size
FS-4223D-1L Liquid 945ml
FS-4223D-4L Liquid 3.8L
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 13
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
FS-4223F – PREMIUM POLYURETHANE CONFORMAL COATING – XYLENE &
TOLUENE FREE
FS-4223F is a xylene and toluene free version of FS-4223D polyurethane conformal coating.  It
exhibits the same performance as FS-4223D in its cured state and is a heat curing one part product
giving excellent chemical and scratch resistant properties.
FS-4223F protects against moisture, thermal shocks, dirt, dust and scratches as well as giving
protection against aggressive chemicals.  Insulating against high voltage arcing, static discharge and
shorts, this allows traces to be placed closer to one another.
 UL 94V0 (E203094)
 Chemical resistance to most household chemicals, water and solvents
 Protection against static discharge, moisture, corrosion and fungus
 Fluoresces under black light (ultraviolet)
 Solderable through coating
 Isocyanate free
 Smooth, flexible, mar resistant
Curing and Work Schedule
 Test Method Result
Dry to touch  10 - 15 minutes
Recoat time  2 – 3 minutes
Shelf life  1 years
Full cure @ 80°C  24 hours
Service temperature  -40°C to +145°C (-40°F to +293°F)
Storage temperature limits  -5°C to 40°C [+23°F to +104°F]
Maximum coverage per litre  ≥114,000cm² [<123 ft²]
Cured Properties – Physical
 Test Method Result
Colour Visual Clear, amber tint
Solderability - Good
Fungus resistance IPC-TM-650 2.6.1.1 Pass
Flexibility IPC-TM-650 2.4.5.1 Pass
Flammability In house 94V testing 94V-0
Chemical resistance - Excellent
Weather resistance - Excellent
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 14
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
Cured Properties – Electrical
 Test Method Result
Dielectric strength (Volts/mil) - 1,020
Dielectric withstand voltage (V) Per PIC-TB-650 ˃1,500
Insulation resistance after 24h IPC-TM-650 Test 2.6.3.4 ~10ᴵ²Ω
Uncured Properties
 Test Method Result
Odour - Mild, pungent
Viscosity @ 25°C [77°F] Brookfield SP1 330cP [0.330Pa.s]
Density ASTM D 1475 0.88g/mL
Flash point Closed cup -3°C [26°F]
Boiling point - ≥80°C [≥176°F]
Solids content (w/w) - 44.8%
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Size
FS-4223F-312G Aerosol 312g
FS-4223F-1L Liquid 945ml
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 15
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811